
 Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
       Appeal Wave is A43
       Funding Year is 2007

 
Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested Amount Committed Amount

Page 1 of 5Generated by E-rate Manager on Apr 19, 2011                                                             Copyright 2011 Funds For Learning, LLC.

AT-NET Services (SC) (143028092) ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST (127216) SC 1575500 IC Funded MR1: Per FCC Order DA 10-1997, the
FCC granted Abbeville County School
District, BEN 127216 petition to
transfer the funding commitment
received to the eligible schools that
received the reassigned students. The
FRN original amount for BEN 31531
was $18,173.28 at 90 discount
percentage for Internal Connections
services. The FCC directed USAC to
recalculate the original amount
requested based on the new schools
`discounts rates, as long as the
amount of funding committed is the
same or lower than in the original
request. Accordingly, the following
modifications have occurred: Calhoun
Falls High School (BEN 31531) - the
closed school, and the associated
student count have been removed
from Block 5, Item 22 of the Form 471
570660.  BEN 31543 was added to
the Block 5, Item 22. Dixie High
School discount percentage was 80%
based on Dixie High School student
count after the transfer.  Funding Year
2007 Priority Two services funding
cap is 81%. FRNs with discount
percentages below the funding cap
were not funded. USAC modified the
discount to 81% to fund the FRN in
accordance with the FCC Order. The
pre-discount funding amount was
reduced to $17,948.92 to account for
increase in discount from the actual
discount of 80% to the fundable
discount of 81%. The FRN
recalculation will commit the FRN at
the post-discount amount of
$14,538.62.

$14,538.63 $14,538.63



Page 2 of 5Generated by E-rate Manager on Apr 19, 2011                                                             Copyright 2011 Funds For Learning, LLC.

Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested Amount Committed Amount

CNIC, Inc. (143024151) ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST (127216) SC 1575709 IC Funded MR1: Per FCC Order DA 10-1997, the
FCC granted Abbeville County School
District, BEN 127216 petition to
transfer the funding commitment to the
eligible schools which received the
reassigned students. The FRN original
amount was $22,366.83 at 90
discount percentage for Internal
Connections services. The FCC
directed USAC to recalculate the
original amount requested based on
the new schools `discounts rates, as
long as the amount of funding
committed is the same or lower than in
the original request. Accordingly, the
following modifications have occurred:
Calhoun Falls High School (BEN
31531) - the closed school, and the
associated student count have been
removed from Block 5, Item 22 of the
Form 471 570660. Worksheet
1350639, containing the following
BENs 31494, 31543, was created in
Block 4 and added to Block 5, Item 22.
The shared discount percentage on
Worksheet 1350534 was 80% based
on student count for BENs 31494,
31543 after the transfer. Funding Year
2007 Priority Two services funding
cap is 81%. FRNs with discount
percentages below the funding cap
were not funded. USAC modified the
discount to 81% to fund the FRN in
accordance with the FCC Order. The
pre-discount funding amount was
reduced to $22,090.70 to account for
increase in discount from the actual
discount of 80% to the fundable
discount of 81%. The FRN
recalculation will commit the FRN at
the post-discount amount of
$17,893.46.

$17,893.47 $17,893.47



Page 3 of 5Generated by E-rate Manager on Apr 19, 2011                                                             Copyright 2011 Funds For Learning, LLC.

Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested Amount Committed Amount

CNIC, Inc. (143024151) ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST (127216) SC 1575644 IC Funded MR1: Per FCC Order DA 10-1997, the
FCC granted Abbeville County School
District, BEN 127216 petition to
transfer the funding commitment
received to the eligible schools that
received the reassigned students. The
FRN original amount for BEN 31531
was $85,968.70 at 90 discount
percentage for Internal Connections
services. The FCC directed USAC to
recalculate the original amount
requested based on the new schools'
discounts rates, as long as the amount
of funding committed is the same or
lower than in the original request. 
Accordingly, the following
modifications have occurred: Calhoun
Falls High School (BEN 31531) - the
closed school, and the associated
student count have been removed
from Block 5, Item 22 of the Form 471
570660.  BEN 31543 was added to
the Block 5, Item 22. Dixie High
School discount percentage was 80%
based on Dixie High School student
count after the transfer.  Funding Year
2007 Priority Two services funding
cap is 81%. FRNs with discount
percentages below the funding cap
were not funded.   USAC modified the
discount to 81% to fund the FRN in
accordance with the FCC Order.  The
pre-discount funding amount was
reduced to $84,907.36 to account for
increase in discount from the actual
discount of 80% to the fundable
discount of 81%. The FRN
recalculation will commit the FRN at
the post-discount amount of
$68,774.96.

$68,774.96 $68,774.96



Page 4 of 5Generated by E-rate Manager on Apr 19, 2011                                                             Copyright 2011 Funds For Learning, LLC.

Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested Amount Committed Amount

Dell Marketing LP (143004340) ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST (127216) SC 1575528 IC Funded MR1: Per FCC Order DA 10-1997, the
FCC granted Abbeville County School
District, BEN 127216 petition to
transfer the funding commitment
received to the eligible schools that
received the reassigned students. The
FRN original amount for BEN 31531
was $23,278.83 at 90 discount
percentage for Internal Connections
services. The FCC directed USAC to
recalculate the original amount
requested based on the new schools
`discounts rates, as long as the
amount of funding committed is the
same or lower than in the original
request. Accordingly, the following
modifications have occurred: Calhoun
Falls High School (BEN 31531) - the
closed school, and the associated
student count have been removed
from Block 5, Item 22 of the Form 471
570660. BEN 16029772 was added to
the Block 5, Item 22. ACSD
Administrative Offices discount
percentage was 81% based on
Abbeville County School District
student count before and after the
transfer. USAC modified the discount
to 81% to fund the FRN in accordance
with the FCC Order. The FRN
recalculation will commit the FRN at
the post-discount amount of
$18,855.85.

$18,855.85 $18,855.85



Page 5 of 5Generated by E-rate Manager on Apr 19, 2011                                                             Copyright 2011 Funds For Learning, LLC.

Service Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested Amount Committed Amount

SEAMLESS MOBILITY SOLUTIONS
INC (143031473)

ABBEVILLE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST (127216) SC 1587699 IC Funded MR1: Per FCC Order DA 10-1997, the
FCC granted Abbeville County School
District, BEN 127216 petition to
transfer the funding commitment to the
eligible schools which received the
reassigned students. The FRN original
amount was $171,206.32 at 90
discount percentage for Internal
Connections services. The FCC
directed USAC to recalculate the
original amount requested based on
the new schools' discount rates, as
long as the amount of funding
committed is the same or lower than in
the original request. Accordingly, the
following modifications have occurred:
Calhoun Falls High School (BEN
31531) - the closed school, and the
associated student count have been
removed from Block 5, Item 22 of the
Form 471 570660. Worksheet
1350534, containing the following
BENs 31494, 16029772, 31543,
31493, was created in Block 4 and
added to Block 5, Item 22.  The
shared discount percentage on
Worksheet 1350534 was 80% based
on student count for BENs 31494,
16029772, 31543, 31493 after the
transfer. Funding Year 2007 Priority
Two services funding cap is 81%.
FRNs with discount percentages
below the funding cap were not
funded. USAC modified the discount
to 81% to fund the FRN in accordance
with the FCC Order. The pre-discount
funding amount was reduced to
$169,092.66 to account for increase in
discount from the actual discount of
80% to the fundable discount of 81%.
The FRN recalculation will commit the
FRN at the post-discount amount of
$136,965.05.

$136,965.05 $136,965.05

Spectrum Communications Cabling
Services, Inc (143010165)

HEMET UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (143751) CA 1588367 IC Funded None $1,841,976.62 $1,841,976.62


